506423207 12/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6469964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILTON DAMOND MERRITT	12/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERRITT IP HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	351 24TH ST N #1562
City:	BIRMINGHAM
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29729048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3014535020

Email: greg@tinchlawmd.com

Correspondent Name: TINCH LAW FIRM P.C.

Address Line 1: 7761 DIAMONDBACK DRIVE

Address Line 1.

Address Line 4: COLLEGE PARK, MARYLAND 20742

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2001SOLD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. GREG TINCH
SIGNATURE:	/J. Greg Tinch/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment SN 29729048 - signed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment SN 29729048 - signed#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment SN 29729048 - signed#page3.tif

PATENT 506423207 REEL: 054754 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

I, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Merritt IP Holdings, LLC

a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Alabama as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Renewable energy source generator

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 2001SOLD, at Tinch Law Firm, P.C., College Park, Maryland 20742 and filed on March 24, 2020, as Application Serial No. 29/729,048, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I hereby authorize J. Greg Tinch, Esq., attorney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

PATENT REEL: 054754 FRAME: 0759

Wilton Damond Merritt Wilton Damond Merrit (Dec 28, 2020 (1936 (1931))	Dec 28, 2020	
Inventor's Signature	DATE	
Wilton Damond Merritt		

Inventor's Printed Name

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Merritt IP Holdings LLC have hereunto signed through its representative on the day and year set forth below to acknowledge receipt of the assignment from W. Damond Merritt.

Milton Damond Merkitt.

Assignee's Representative's Signature

12/28/2020

DATE

Name: Wilton Damond Merritt

Title: President

Patent Assignment SN 29729048

Final Audit Report 2020-12-28

Created: 2020-12-28

By: Greg Tinch (info@tinchlawmd.com)

Status:

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAyuW2eoTshL7krDT2XdAwRliDIFVuKjSc

"Patent Assignment SN 29729048" History

Document created by Greg Tinch (info@tinchlawmd.com) 2020-12-28 - 6:42:31 PM GMT- IP address: 108.51.126.13

Document emailed to Wilton Damond Merritt (damond@solarup-us.com) for signature 2020-12-28 - 6:48:06 PM GMT

Email viewed by Wilton Damond Merritt (damond@solarup-us.com) 2020-12-28 - 6:54:00 PM GMT- IP address: 73.250.104.29

Document e-signed by Wilton Damond Merritt (damond@solarup-us.com) Signature Date: 2020-12-28 - 6:56:40 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 73.250.104.29

Agreement completed. 2020-12-28 - 6:56:40 PM GMT



PATENT REEL: 054754 FRAME: 0761 **RECORDED: 12/28/2020**